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CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT 

Councillor Ward Sutherland, Ward 1 

RE: LOC 2013-0107 
Land Use Amendment Varsity (Ward 1) 
Varsity Estates Drive and Crowchild Trail NW 

PUBLIC HEARING OF CALGARY CITY COUNCIL APRIL 13, 2015 
REQUEST FROM VARSITY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION TO 
TABLE AGENDA ITEM 7.12 LAND USE AMENDMENT, VARSITY 
(WARD 1),VARSITY ESTATES DRIVE NW AND CROWCHILD 
TRAIL NW, BYLAW44D2015,CPC2015-046 

Dear Councillor Sutherland, 

Due to the sudden passing of a family member I am unable to attend the 
Public Hearing of Council and present on behalf of the Varsity Community 
Association as I will be traveling to Langenburg Saskatchwan for the 
funeral. 

As the Chair of the Varsity Civic Affairs Committee since 1999 and the 
Director of Civic Affairs on the Varsity Community Association Board of 
Directors, I have been involved with the Groves of Varsity Land Use 
Redesignation Applications dating back to 2010 not to mention being 
heavily involved with the drafting of the Varsity Land Use Study. Other 
members of the Varsity Civic Affairs Committee that may perhaps be 
comfortable presenting at the Public Hearing are out of the country at the 
present time. 
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In respect of the principles of natural justice and fairness it is important that 
given the extenuating circumstances, the Varsity Community Association 
will have another opportunity to be represented at a future Public Hearing of 
City Council. 

On behalf of the Varsity Community Association, I respectfully request that 
the Applicant, Mayor Nenshi, and Councillors will consider my predicament 
and vote in support of tabling this matter. 

Yours truly, 

Darlene Feil 
Chair, Varsity Civic Affairs Committee 
Director, Civic Affairs 
VCA Board of Directors 

cc: 
themayor@calgary .ca 
Ward. sutherland@calgary .ca 
J oe.Magliocca@calgary .ca 
Jim. Stevenson@calgary.ca 
Sean.Chu@calgary .ca 
Ray .J ones@calgary .ca 
Richard.Pootmans@calgary .ca 
Druh.Farrell@calgary.ca 
Evan. Woolley@calgary.ca 
Gian-Carlo.Carra@calgary.ca 
Andre.Chabot@calgary.ca 
Brian.Pincott@calgary .ca 
Shane.Keating@calgary.ca 
Diane.Colley-Urquhart@calgary.ca 
Peter.Demong@calgary .ca 
Tracy.Bealing@norr.com 
Stuart.gripton@calgary .ca 
citycl erk@calgary .ca 
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